FEATURES
⚫ Input voltage: 4.75V~40V
⚫ Output voltage: 1.8V~5.7V
⚫ Output accuracy: ≤ ±2%
⚫ Output current: 150mA (Typ.)
Up to 300mA@VIN=7V, VOUT=5V, SOT89-3
⚫ PSRR: 60dB@100Hz
⚫ Dropout voltage: 600mV@IOUT=100mA

SOT23-5L
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 2 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NO ACCURACY PACKAGE TEMPERATURE TAPE & REEL
SK6513T3A-XX 2% SOT89-3L -40 ~ +85℃ 2500/REEL
SK6513T3B-XX 2% SOT89-3L -40 ~ +85℃ 2500/REEL
SK6513S5A-XX 2% SOT23-5L -40 ~ +85℃ 3000/REEL
SK6513S5B-XX 2% SOT23-5L -40 ~ +85℃ 3000/REEL
SK6513S3-XX 2% SOT23-3L -40 ~ +85℃ 3000/REEL
“XX”: several fixed output voltages ranging from 1.8V to 5.7V. E.g.  “33”: VOUT = 3.3V
Code Description
□1 Package:
S3: SOT23-3L
S5A/S5B: SOT23-5L
T3A/T3B: SOT89-3L
□2 Voltage version:
XX: several fixed output voltages
ranging from 1.8V to 5.7V
Example:
33: 3.3V
□3 Voltage accuracy code：
Blank: 2%
A: 1%
MARKING DESCRIPTION
2 31
45
NXYWV NXYWV
SOT23-5L SOT23-3L
“N”: Product Code.
“O” stands for “SK6513S3”,
“Q” stands for “SK6513S5A”,
“P” stands for “SK6513S5B”.
“X”: Internal Control Code
“Y”: Internal Control Code
“W”: Week of manufacturing.
“A” stands for week 1, “Z” stands for week 26,
“a” stands for week 27, “z” stands for week 52.
“V” : Output voltage code.
XXXX
X YM XX V
XX
1 2 3
2
GND VIN VOUT
XXXX: Part Number
XX: Internal Control Code
V: Output Voltage Code
XX:Serial Number
YM: Date Code
X: Internal Control Code
SOT89-3L
PART NUMBER  RULES
SK6513  Rev 2.6
TYPICAL OUTPUT VOLTAGE CODE TABLE
VOUT CODE VOUT CODE
3.0V G 3.3V H
3.6V I 5.0V K
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 3 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note)
SYMBOL ITEMS VALUE UNIT
VIN Input Voltage -0.3~45 V
VOUT Output Voltage -0.3~6.5 V
PDMAX Power Dissipation OTP Limited /
RθJA
Junction to Ambient
Thermal Resistance
SOT23-3 220 ℃/W
SOT23-5 200 ℃/W
SOT89-3 160 ℃/W
TJ Junction Temperature -40~150 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature -55 to 150 ℃
TSOLDER Package Lead Soldering Temperature (10s) 260 ℃
ESD MM Machine Mode 200 V